for the BZA’s review. The Parking Study supports that these twenty-seven (27) parking stalls 

mitigate the need for the amount of parking stalls required under the Code. In fact, the Parking 

Study supports that the twenty-seven (27) parking stalls could bear up to two hundred sixty-seven 

(267) children enrolling at the Preschool.

As shown above, the peculiar nature of the Property and the exceptional situation of the 

Property being utilized as a preschool mitigates the need for the requisite amount of parking under 

the Code. Therefore, we ask that the BZA grant this application for a reduction of the required